© 2018 Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products
Rev: 072418
littelfuse.com 1 of 2
Commercial Vehicle Product Datasheet
FLEX MIDI® FUSE HOLDER
32V DC • 200A • In-Line • Interlocking for Multi-Pole Fuse Holder Assemblies
Specifications Overview
Max Voltage Rating:	 32V DC
Max Current Rating:	 200A
Wire Size:	 8 mm² to 35 mm²
Stud Torque:	 3-5.0 Nm (M5 Threads)
Mounting Torque:	 5 Nm (M4 Bolts & Washers)
Operating Temp:	 -40 to +125 °C
Flammability Rating:	 UL94 V-O
Dimensions:	 78.4 x 29.9 x 38.3 mm
Recommended Fuses
•	 Littelfuse series: MIDI® 498 Series, BF1 Series
•	 Also accepts competitive cross-reference equivalent fuses
Web Resources
Download 2D outline and additional technical resources at:
littelfuse.com/flex-midi
Description
The FLEX MIDI® fuse holder is used with the MIDI® style bolt-
down fuse, which is available up to 200A. This holder offers
a flexible cover, which allows cable entry from virtually any
direction, large wire size, and ring terminal stack up. Slots on
the base allow holder to be mounted with tie wraps. Dovetail
features allow you to interlock multiple FLEX MIDI® fuse
holders together for a high power distribution block. Bus bars
are available for multiple holder applications.
Features and Benefits
•	 Flexible cover allows for cable entry from virtually any
direction allowing for easier installation.
•	 Dovetail features allow you to interlock multiple Flex
holders together to create a high power distribution
block. Combine with the Flex-MEGA® fuse holder for a
high and low amperage solution.
•	 Slots are molded into the base that allow the holder to be
securely mounted with tie-wraps.
•	 Zinc plated steel hardware and tin-plated 100% pure
copper optimize long-term corrosion protection.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL (STUDS AND HARDWARE)
04981038HXFC Complete Assembly Zinc-Plated Steel
04982001ZXFC* 2-Pole Complete Assembly
(2 holders, 2 position bus bar; fuses not included) Zinc-Plated Steel
882-267-002* 2 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
882-267-003* 3 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
882-267-004* 4 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
882-267-005* 5 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
*Special Order
© 2018 Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products
Rev: 072418
littelfuse.com 2 of 2
Commercial Vehicle Product Datasheet
Dimensions in millimeters
Shown interlocked
Visit Littelfuse.com for the most up-to-date product information. Littelfuse reserves the right to make product changes, without notice.
Material in this document is as accurate as known at the time of publication.
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.